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Options
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Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

FARRELL JOSEPH C
1501 N HAMILTON STREET A X A A A
RICHMOND,A VAA 23230
Signatures
Terri L. Marks, Power of Attorney for Joseph C. 05/04/2007
Farrell
**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reporting Owners

Expiration

10/24/2011

10/23/2012

10/28/2013

08/05/2014

7. Title and Amount of
Underlying Securities
(Instr. 3 and 4)

Title

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
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Amount or
Number of
Shares

1,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,476.65
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If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

shares were granted for service as a director. Transfer of shares is prohibited and the shares may be forfeited to the company unless
certain specified conditions are met.

grant to director of options to buy common stock under the universal corporation 2002 executive stock plan.

the deferred stock units are held under the outside directors' deferred income plan. Each deferred stock unit will be settled in cash based
upon a fixed date payout election of upon death, disability or termination of service, or earlier pursuant to the terms of the plan.

reported incorrect amount on original form 5

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
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